BUS NO 18

Chamravattom Junction-ponnani-Manathala
Chavakad-kunnamkulam -Pannithadam-College

Semester Bus Fare

TIME Boarding Point -

Dayscholars | Hosteliers
7.25 |Veliyamkode 8700 1750
7.30 |Palappetty 8200 1650
7.35 |Andathode 7700 1550
7.40 |Mannalamkunnu 7200 1450
7.45 |Akalad 6750 1350
7.47 |Ottayani 6250 1250
7.50 |Edakkayoor 6250 1250
7.52 |Thiruvathra 5800 1200
7.55 [Manathala 5800 1200
8.00 |Chavakad junction 5300 1100
8.02 |Hospital junction RD 5300 1100
8.05 [LFCGHS 4800 1000
8.07 |Mammiyoor 4800 1000
8.10 |Thampuran padi 4800 1000
8.13 |Thozhiyoor 4350 900
8.15 |Mugammodi mukku 4350 900
8.18 |Anjur church 4350 900
8.21 |Company padi 4350 900
8.25 |Chittanjoor 4350 900
8.28 |Thekkepuram 3850 800
8.31 |Kunnamkulam GHS 3850 800
8.33 |Royal Hospital 3850 800
8.35 |Kunnamkulam 3400 700
8.45 |[Pannithadam 2900 600
8.50 |College 0




